
Dislocated Worker and Federal Adult Programs (DWFAP) 

Last Updated: 1/9/26                                                                                                                                      Page | 1 

ADVISORY: Technical Assistance BulleƟn (TAB) 26-02 
 

TO: All Dislocated Worker and Federal Adult Programs (DWFAP) Grantees 
FROM: Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development (DEED) DWFAP Unit 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 9, 2026 
EXPIRATION DATE: December 31, 2026 
NUMBER: 26-02 
SUBJECT: DWFAP 2026 Policy and Advisories PosƟng Schedule 
 

1. Purpose 
This TAB announces DWFAP’s Policy and Advisories PosƟng Schedule for the 2026 calendar year. 
 

2. AcƟon Requested 
Stakeholders are encouraged to review this TAB to become familiar with the DWFAP policy and 
advisories posƟng schedule.  
 

3. Relevant Laws, Policies and References 
None. 
 

4. Changes to Advisories 
None. 
 

5. Summary and Background 
DWFAP is publishing a Policy and Advisories PosƟng Schedule to beƩer sync internal and external 
stakeholder calendars. This includes syncing policy and advisory posƟng dates as close as possible to 
applicable Workforce One (WF1) updates. 
 

6. DWFAP Policy and Advisories PosƟng Schedule  
PosƟng Dates will typically be the second and fourth Fridays of every month. If the second or fourth 
Friday falls on a Minnesota State Holiday then the PosƟng Date is moved to the next business day. 
 

Note that not every PosƟng Date will have a policy or advisory published. DWFAP may also publish 
urgently needed policies or advisories at any Ɵme as needed, separate from the PosƟng Schedule listed 
below. 
 

Month Posting Dates 

 

January 2026 
Friday, January 9 

Friday, January 23 

 

February 2026 
Friday, February 13 

Friday, February 27 

 

March 2026 
Friday, March 13 

Friday, March 27 

 

April 2026 
Friday, April 10 

Friday, April 24 

 

May 2026 
Friday, May 8 

Friday, May 22 
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Month Posting Dates 

 

June 2026 
Friday, June 12 

Friday, June 26 

 

July 2026 
Friday, July 10 

Friday, July 24 

 

August 2026 
Friday, August 14 

Friday, August 28 

 

September 2026 
Friday, September 11 

Friday, September 25 

 

October 2026 
Friday, October 9 

Friday, October 23 

 

November 2026 
Friday, November 13 

Monday, November 30 (Friday, November 27 is a State Holiday) 

 

December 2026 
Friday, December 11 

Monday, December 28 (Friday, December 25 is a State Holiday) 
 

7. Inquiries 
QuesƟons related to this TAB should be directed to the DWFAP email: Dwfaprograms.deed@state.mn.us 
 

8. AƩachments 
None. 
 

9. Advisory History 
 

Version Number Description Date 

TAB 26-02 Original Publication  1/9/26 

 


